

(8)

(4)

IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH
AT BILASPUR

W.P.(S) No. 1349 /2015

PETITIONER

: T. Radhakrishnan, IAS, S/o. Thankappan, aged about 55 years, Director, Tribal Research And Training Institute, Deendayal Upadhyay Nagar, Raipur, Police Station Deendayal Upadhyay Nagar, Civil & Revenue District Raipur (C.G.) Pin -492010

W.P.(S) 1349/15
6877/15
Presented by Shri. Manoj Paswan
dated 01.4.15

VERSUS

RESPONDENTS

- 1] Union of India, Through its Secretary, Department of Personnel and Training, Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions, North Block, New Delhi-110001
- 2] State of Chhattisgarh, Through the Principal Secretary, General Administration Department, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Naya Raipur, Civil & Revenue District Raipur (C.G.) Pin - 492002
- 3] State of Chhattisgarh, Through the Secretary, Revenue Department, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Naya Raipur, Civil & Revenue District Raipur (C.G.) Pin - 492002
- 4] State of Chhattisgarh, Through the Secretary, Commercial Taxes Department, Mantralaya, Mahanadi Bhawan, Naya Raipur, Civil & Revenue District Raipur (C.G.) Pin - 492002
- 5] The Chhattisgarh Board of Revenue, Through the Secretary, Mungeli Naka, Bilaspur, Police Station Civil Lines, Civil & Revenue District Bilaspur (C.G.) Pin-495001

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 226 OF THE
CONSTITUTION OF INDIA





उच्च न्यायालय, छत्तीसगढ़, बिलासपुर

195

मामला क्रमांक. W.P.(S). 1349 सन् 2015

आदेश पत्रक (पूर्वानुबद्ध)

आदेश का दिनांक तथा आदेश क्रमांक	हस्ताक्षर सहित आदेश	कार्यालयीन मामलों में डिप्टी रजिस्ट्रार के अंतिम आदेश
Nirala	S.B. Hon'ble Shri Justice Prashant Kumar Mishra 21-4-2015 Shri Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Rajesh Kumar Kesharwani, counsel for respondent Nos.1. Shri Shashank Thakur, GA for the State. Heard. Petitioner is an officer of the IAS Cadre. He is assailing the charge sheet issued to him vide Annexure-A-1 under Rule 8 of the Indian Administrative Services (Discipline and Appeal) Rules, 1969. When similar charge sheet was earlier issued, the petitioner had approached the jurisdictional Central Administrative Tribunal. The petitioner being a member of All India Services, the writ petition is not maintainable. Accordingly, it is dismissed with liberty to prefer a duly constituted application before the jurisdictional Central Administrative Tribunal.	Sd/- Prashant Kumar Mishra Judge